

1				
2	ORDINANCE NO. 3194			
3				
4	AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF			
5	SEVERABILITY; ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND			
6				
7				
8	PROVIDING FOR SUMMARY PUBLICATION			
9 10				
11	WHEREAS, in 1987, the Lynnwood City Council passed Ordinance No. 1604, enacting			
12	Chapter 2.25 of the City Code, which established the Lynnwood Library Board as an advisory			
13	body to the City of Lynnwood to provide advice and recommendations to the Mayor and City			
14	Council regarding the operation of the Library; and			
15				
16	WHEREAS, in 2006, City of Lynnwood residents approved the annexation of the			
17	Lynnwood Library into the Sno-Isle Regional Library System; and			
18				
19	WHEREAS, since the Sno-Isle Regional Library System assumed operation of the			
20	Lynnwood Library, the Lynnwood Library has been managed and operated in a collaborative			
21	and responsive manner to the satisfaction of community; and			
22				
23	WHEREAS, because the City of Lynnwood no longer operates the Lynnwood Library and			
24	because the Sno-Isle Regional Library System has a demonstrated competence and proficiency			
25	at operating a community-oriented library, there is no longer a need to maintain a citizen			
26	advisory board to advise the City on such matters; and			
27				
28	WHEREAS, with the concurrence of the Lynnwood Library Managing Librarian, the			
29	Mayor and City Council Liaison to the Library Board met with the Library Board on March 24,			
30	2016 to recommend dissolution of the Lynnwood Library Board; and			
31				
32	WHEREAS, on March 24, 2016, the Library Board unanimously approved a motion to			
33	dissolve the Lynnwood Library Board; and			
34				
35	WHEREAS, the City Council believes the dissolution of the Library Board is in the public			
36	interest and the City and the Sno-Isle Regional Library System will continue to work			
37	cooperatively and collaboratively to ensure the delivery of enhanced library services to the City			
38	of Lynnwood community; and			
39				

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD, WASHINGTON, DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Chapter 2.25 LMC is hereby repealed.

Section 2. Severability. If any section, sentence, clause or phrase of this ordinance should be held to be invalid or unconstitutional by a court of competent jurisdiction, such invalidity or unconstitutionality shall not affect the validity or constitutionality of any other section, sentence, clause or phrase or word of this ordinance.

Section 3. Effective Date: This ordinance or an approved summary thereof consisting of its title shall be published in the City's official newspaper of record and shall take effect and be in full force five days following its publication.

PASSED this 23rd day of May, 2016, and signed in authentication of its passage this 25th day of May, 2016.

21		ΛQ
22		U
23		Nícola
24		
25	ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:	APPRO
26	6	, hi
27	$1 \sim 1$	

APPROVED:

Smith, Mavor

WED AS TO FORM:

Rosemary Larson, City Attorney

33		
34	FILED WITH ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES:	05/24/2016
35	PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL:	05/23/2016
<u>36</u>	PUBLISHED:	05/27/2016
37	EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2016
38	ORDINANCE NUMBER:	3194

Springer, Finance Director



On the, 23rd day of May, 2016 the City Council of the City of Lynnwood, Washington, passed ordinance 3194. A summary of the content of this ordinance, consisting of the title, provides as follows:

ORDINANCE NO. 3194

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD, WASHINGTON, REPEALING CHAPTER 2.25 LMC, DISSOLVING THE LYNNWOOD LIBRARY BOARD; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND PROVIDING FOR SUMMARY PUBLICATION.

The full text of this ordinance will be mailed upon request.

Debbie Karber, Deputy City Clerk

DATED this 27th day of May, 2016.

Everett Daily Herald

Affidavit of Publication

State of Washington } County of Snohomish } ss

Kathleen Landis being first duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says: that he/she is the legal representative of the Everett Daily Herald a daily newspaper. The said newspaper is a legal newspaper by order of the superior court in the county in which it is published and is now and has been for more than six months prior to the date of the first publication of the Notice hereinafter referred to, published in the English language continually as a daily newspaper in Snohomish County, Washington and is and always has been printed in whole or part in the Everett Daily Herald and is of general circulation in said County, and is a legal newspaper, in accordance with the Chapter 99 of the Laws of 1921, as amended by Chapter 213, Laws of 1941, and approved as a legal newspaper by order of the Superior Court of Snohomish County, State of Washington, by order dated June 16, 1941, and that the annexed is a true copy of EDH702024 ORDINANCE SUMMARY as it was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper and not as a supplement form thereof for a period of 1 issue(s), such publication commencing on 05/27/2016 and ending on 05/27/2016 and that said newspaper was regularly distributed to its subscribers during all of said period.

The amount of the fee for such publication is \$40.12

Subscribed and sworn before me on this

day of

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington. Giy of Lynawood - LEGAL ADS (14127890 DEBAIE KARDER DEBRA ANN GRIGG Notary Public State of Washington My Commission Expires October 31, 2017

L- LYNNWOOD

+

+

CITY OF LYNNWOOD On the, 23rd day of May, 2016 the City Council of the City of Lynnwood, Washington, passed orcinances 3193 and 3194. A summary of the content of these ordinances, consisting of the title, provides as follows: ORDINANCE NO. 3193 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD, WASHINGTON, RELATING TO THE REGULATION OF CRITICAL AREAS: AMENDING SECTIONS 17.10 OF CRITICAL AREAS: AMENDING SECTIVE DATE: AND PROVIDING FOR SUMMARY PUBLICATION. The tull led of bia ordinance will be mailed upon request: DATED this 27th day of May. 2018. Debbia Karber, Deputy City Clerk EDH702024

B

121



CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Debra Karber, the duly appointed Deputy City Clerk of the City of Lynnwood, Washington, hereby certify that the Ordinance hereto attached is a full, true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 3194 of the City of Lynnwood, Washington, entitled as follows:

ORDINANCE NO. 3194

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD, WASHINGTON, REPEALING CHAPTER 2.25 LMC, DISSOLVING THE LYNNWOOD LIBRARY BOARD; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND PROVIDING FOR SUMMARY PUBLICATION.

That said ordinance was passed by the Council on May 23, 2016 of said City and was published and posted according to law; that said ordinance was duly published in the official newspaper of said City on May 27, 2016.

Debra Karber, Deputy City Clerk